
                                                                                                 

5

3

4

4

2789

6

6

8

8

789

1

Ø25

5

 

TDS 

 UNIT No PLD001 
“  RHD COMMUCATION VEHICLE 

 PLUG DOOR  

DATE: 
23-05-2014 

S.WRIGHT  

PART No 

* 
 @ REV A 

RH PLUG-DOORWING SHAFT  KIT 

& INSTALLATION DATA 
ISSUE::-A 

DOC No PLD001.2 PARTS LIST REF:-PDKT001-05 SHEET 1-8 

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY  

1 SHFT060-05 
RH DOOR-DRIVE-SHAFT PRE- ASSY 
SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET. INST-006-30 

1 Traffic white ral9016 

2 ROD003-07-KIT 
STABILISER ARM-BRKT KIT PRE-ASSY  
SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET. INST-100-09 

1 P/C BLK 9005 30% gloss 

3 BRK080-KIT-B22 
UPPER DR/SHAFT SUP’T BRKT PRE--ASSY  
SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET. INST-100-10 

1 BZP 

4 SAB040-45 ABS COVER (28-PD BRACKET) 2 ABS grey ral 7016 

5 ASY009B Ø25 BOTTOM BEARING ASSY 1 BPC 

6 SCR30825-A1 M8x20 SCREW SOC–HD-BZP 6 FOR  28-PD BRKTS 

7 SCR10825-A1 M8x25 SCREW HEX–HD-BZP 8 FOR UPPER MTG BRKTS 

8 WAS08PL-C1 M8 WASHER LARGE PLAIN-BZP 8 FOR UPPER MTG BRKTS 

9 WAS08SP-B1 M8 WASHER FLAT SPRING-BZP 14 
FOR UPPER MTG BRKTS 
& 28-PD BRKTS 



                                                                                                 

B

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

C

D

E

F UPPER DOORSHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET SUB/ASY

INST-100-10

BRK080-KIT-B22

Item

1

2

3

4

5

Part No Description Qty

Bearing Support Bracket RH centre

Ø25 Nylon SPH Flange Bearing

M8x35 Screw Butt-Soc-Hd-Bzp

M8 RH Nyloc Hex Nut-Bzp

M8 Washer Large Plain-Bzp

1BRK080-01RH

BRG022

SCR20835-A2

NUT08HN-MS

WAS08PL-C1

1

2

2

4

1

2

4

5

3

5

REF ONLY

B

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

C

D

E

F STABILISER ARM ASSY-KIT DETAILS

STABILISER
DOOR BRACKET=
BRK001

STABILISER
VEHICLE BODY BRACKET=
BRK080-01RH

STABILISER  ARM ASSY=
ROD003-07

INST-100-09

REF ONLY

Item

1

2

3

Part No Description Qty

Bearing Support Bracket RH centre

M10 Stabiliser Bar assy 413ctrs

Support bracket

1BRK080-01RH

ROD003-07

BRK001

1

2

1

2

3



                                                                                                 
 

1

8

2

3

5

4

5

5

6

6

8

9
2

9
2

B

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

C

D

E

F

STABILISER ARM ASSY

M/S

BLK

1:1

A.WILSON

23/04/2014

ROD003-07

Item

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Part No Description Qty

Cranked Stabilizer Bar BPC

RH M10X1.5 Male SPH Rod End

LH M10X1.5 Male SPH Rod end

M10 LH Lock Nut Hex Bzp

M10 RH Lock Nut Hex Bzp

M10 Flat Spring washer. Bzp

M10x45 Screw Button Hd 10.2 Bzp

M10x5 Thk Spacer M/S

1ROD003-07BAR

BRG009B

BRG008B

NUT10HX-MSLH

NUT10HX-MS

WAS10SP-B1

SCR21045-A2

SPA001-05

1

1

1

3

1

2

49

M10 Hex Cap Blk PlasticCAP004B 2

10

10

ROD003-07

7

10

M10 Plain washer. BzpWAS10PL-B1 2

B

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

C

D

E

F

Item

1

2

3

4

5

Part No Description Qty

M16-M12 Male Stud SPH Rod End

M12x1.75 RH Lock Nut Hex Bzp

M16x2.0 RH Lock Nut Hex Bzp

M12 Flat Spring washer. Bzp

1BRG073

NUT12HX-MS

NUT16HX-MS

WAS12SP-B1

1

1

1

2M12 Large Plain washer. Bzp. Form-C Ø24x2.5thkWAS12PL-C1

1

4

5

2

4

6

6 SPH Rubber BootRUB045 1



                                                                                                 

B

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

C

D

E

F
A.WILSON

21-05-2014

SHFT060-01

COLOUR TO SUIT ORDER

INST-006-30

PD RH DOORSHAFT
ASSY DETAILS

PRE-SET STUB

PRE-SET BRG & BRACKET
& FIX IN POSITION SHOWN

DRILL & TAP M6x1.0. THROU THIS FACE
ONLY IN TWO POSITION & FIX RUBBER
STOPS AS SHOWN



                                                                                                 
 

CLOSED POS'N

PLUG DOOR PLAN VIEW

STEP AREA

PLD-001-SHT-1



                                                                                                 

PLD-001-SHT-2



                                                                                                 

PLAN VIEW SHOWING MAST POSITION RELATIVE TO DOOR WAY

STEP AREA

PLD-001-SHT-3



                                                                                                 
 
 
 

PLAN VIEW SHOWING MAST POSITION RELATIVE TO DOOR WAY

STEP AREA

PLD-001-SHT4



                                                                                                 
 


